This study examined the efficacy of digital green supply chain management 
technologies on triple bottom line performance: Moderating role of mandatory 
external regulatory pressure in Dangote Group of companies. Survey design was 
used for the study as data were collected using questionnaires administered on a 
sample of two hundred and eighty-four (284) respondents using Taro Yamane 
sample size determination model from 979 population of supply chain Managers, 
operations Directors, and sustainability Officers of all major subsidiaries (Cement, 
Sugar, Salt, Oil/Gas, and Logistics). The data analysis for the study was undertaken